 140 v1.0 / Modification rights reserved EE820
The EE820 is designed for use in harsh, demanding applications.
A multiple point CO2 and temperature factory adjustment proce-
dure leads to excellent CO2 measurement accuracy over the
entire temperature working range, so the EE820 can even be
installed outdoors.
The EE820 incorporates the E+E dual wavelength NDIR CO2
sensor, which compensates for ageing effects, is highly insensiti-

Dimensions (mm/inch)
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE820-Cx6xPP-002
Model: CO2
Analog output: 4-20mA
Housing: standard
Connection: cable gland
Scaling: 0...2000ppm
1) GND internally conected
EE820 with M12 plug EE820 with cable gland
Accessories
Support Literature
Configurations kit consisting of:
 - Product configuration adapter EE-PCA (data sheet EE-PCA)
 - Product configuration software EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE820)
 - Connection cable HA011062
Female connector 4pol. self assembly M12x1 HA010707
Connection cable 4pol. M12x1 male-female, shielded, 2m (6.5ft) HA010816
Connection cable 4pol. M12x1 male-female, shielded, 5m (16.4ft)  HA010817
Connection cable 4pol. M12x1 male-female, shielded, 10m (32.8ft) HA010818
Protective cap for female M12 connectors HA010781
Protective cap for male M12 connectors HA010782
MODEl ANAlOGUE DIGITAl HOUSING CONNECTION SCAlING
CO2 (C) 0-5V (2) none (x) standard (P) cable gland (P) 0...2000ppm (002)
0-10V (3) M12 plug (N) 0...5000ppm (005)